
2009 PSRW Seattle Area Representatives
	Agency

	abbr
	FirstName
	LastName
	Address
	City
	Zip
	Phone
Number
	FAX
Number
	         E-MAIL
         Address

	OSOS / PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	Philip
	Kerrigan
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704-5259
	360/704-7830
	pkerrigan@secstate.wa.gov;

	OSOS/PRODUCTIVITY BOARD
	SEC
	Shad
	Bell
	MS:  40244
	Olympia
	98504-0244
	360/704-5212
	360/704-7830
	sbell@secstate.wa.gov;

	ATTORNEY GENERAL
	AGO
	Mary
	Gould
	
	Seattle
	
	
	206.389.2140
	MaryG2@atg.wa.gov

	Attorney General
	AGO
	Kristin
	Alexander
	
	
	
	
	206.464.6432
	

	BATES TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	BATES
	Veta
	Paget
	1101 S Yakima
	Tacoma
	98405
	253/680-7174
	253/680-7101
	vpaget@bates.ctc.edu;

	BELLEVUE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	BCC
	Diana
Penni
	Hagen
Blakely
	3000 Landerholm Circle SE
Bellevue, WA
	Bellevue
	98007
	425/564-2255
	
	dhagen@bcc.ctc.edu ;
pblakely@bcc.ctc.edu;

	BELLINGHAM TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	BTC
	Tami
	Willett
	3028 Lindbergh Ave
	Bellingham
	98225
	
	
	twillett@btc.ctc.edu;

	CASCADIA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	CCC
	Dede
	Gonzales
	18345 Campus Way NE
	Bothell
	98011
	425/3528252
	
	dgonzales@cascadia.ctc.edu;

	CRIMINAL JUST. TRNG. COMMISSION
	CJT
	Sonja 
	Hirsch
	19010 1st Ave. S. 
	Burien
	98148-2055
	206/835-7372
	206/835-7928
	shirsch@cjtc.state.wa.us;

	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
	ESD
	Sophie 
	Salazar
	
	Seattle
	
	206.766.6004
	
	ssalazar3@esd.wa.gov;

	EMPLOYMENT SECURITY
	ESD
	Stephanie
	Gurr
	
	Seattle
	
	206.766.6106
	
	sgurr@esd.wa.gov

	EVERETT COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	ECC
	Jennifer
	Howard
	2000 Tower Street
	Everett
	98201
	425/388-9232
	
	jhoward@everettcc.edu;

	GREEN RIVER COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	GRCC
	Debbie
	Gruenfeld
	12401 SE 320th St
	Auburn
	98092-3622
	253/288-3320
	
	hr@greenriver.edu;

	HIGHLINE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	HCC
	Cesar
	Portillo
	PO Box 98000
	Des Moines
	98198
	206/878-3710 ext 3320
	
	cportillo@highline.edu;

	HOUSING FINANCE COMMISSION, WA ST
	HFC
	Cindy
	Felker
	1000 2nd Ave, Suite 2700
	Seattle
	98104
	206/287-4402
	
	cfelker@wshfc.org;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Art
	Robinson
	
	Seattle
	
	253/852-5220
	
	Store076@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Bill
	Watson
	
	Seattle
	
	206/298-4615
	
	Store083@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Erin
	Anderson
	
	Seattle
	
	
	
	eron@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Theresa
	Grant-Duggins
	
	
	
	206/389.2476
	
	tmgd@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Mary
	Hansen
	
	
	
	206/720.3459
	206/720-3034
	Store028@liq.wa.gov;

	LIQUOR CONTROL BOARD
	LIQ
	Jason
	Skidmore
	
	Seattle
	
	206-720-3085
	
	Store042@liq.wa.gov;

	OLYMPIC COLLEGE
	OC
	Allison
	Smith
	1600 Chester Avenue
	Bremerton
	98337
	360/475-7100
	360/475-7104
	asmith@oc.ctc.edu;

	PIERCE COLLEGE
	
	Paula
	Henson-Williams
	9401 Farwest Dr SW
	Lakewood
	98498-1999
	253/964-6550
	253/964-6764
	phenson@pierce.ctc.edu;


	PILOTAGE COMSNRS, BD OF  (DOT)
	BPC
	Peggy
	Larson
	MS:  TB-32 – 2911 2nd Ave, Ste 100
	Seattle
	98121
	206/515-3904
	
	larsonp@wsdot.wa.gov;

	RENTON TECHNICAL COLLEGE
	RTC
	Sally
	Allen
	3000 NE 4th Street
	Renton
	98056
	425/235-7874
	
	sallen@RTC.edu;

	Seattle Central Community College 
	
	Patricia 
	Gorman
	1701 Broadway
	Seattle
	98122
	206/587-6997
	
	PGorman@sccd.ctc.edu;

	SKAGIT VALLEY COLLEGE
	SKAGIT
	Mindy
	Coslor
	2405 E. College Way
	Mt. Vernon
	98273
	360/416-7761
	
	mindy.coslor@skagit.edu;

	SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES
	SHS
	Mark
	Dalton
	
	Seattle
	
	206/239-3609
	
	

	SOCIAL & HEALTH SERVICES
	SHS
	Gary 
	Hartline
	
	Seattle
	
	206/272-2144
	
	hartlgw@dshs.wa.gov;

	SOUTH SEATTLE COMMUNITY COLLEGE
	SSCC
	Kathy
	Vedvick
	600 16th Ave SW
	Seattle
	98106
	206/768-6415
	
	kvedvick@sccd.ctc.edu;

	UNIVERSITY OF WASHINGTON
	UOW
	Randi
	Shapiro
	1320 NE Campus Pkwy, Rm 207- UW Mailbox 354554
	Seattle
	98105-6207
	206/685-1711
	
	randis@u.washington.edu;

	WESTERN WA UNIVERSTIY
	WWU
	Julie 
	Nicolaas
	HR MS5221
516 High Street
	Bellingham
	98225-5996
	360/650-7718
	360/650-2100
	Julie.Nicolaas@wwu.edu;


	WESTERN WA UNIVERSITY
	WWU
	Cheryl
	Wolfe-Lee
	HR MS5221
516 High Street
	Bellingham
	98225-5996
	360/650-3771
	
	

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Jeff
	Merrill
	
	Seattle
	
	
	
	jeff.merrill@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Kirk
	Rudeen
	2700 116th St NE
	Marysville
	98271-9425
	360/658-2588
	
	Kirk.rudeen@wsp.wa.gov;

	WASHINGTON STATE PATROL
	WSP
	Krista
	Hedstrom
	WB-16
	Bremerton
	
	360/405-6613
	
	Krista.hedstrom@wsp.wa.gov;

	WATABL
	OSOS
	Danielle
	King
	
	
	
	206-615-1588
	
	dking@secstate.wa.gov;
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